
2024 The Citadel Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-32   Conf: 3-18   Home: 16-18   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (345), Opp (407)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (54)   IBB: Team (1), Elliott (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off: Lott (3), Reeves (3),
Crespo (2), Sykes (2), Dill (1), Fulmer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Daniels (2), Fulmer (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Slemp 2, Cummiskey 1, Paulsen 1, Totals , Opp (12)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (103-135), Lott (41-49), Swygert (14-18), Morris (9-10), Fulmer (8-12), Kissenberth (6-8), Slemp (6-6), Cummiskey (5-5),
Daniels (2-6), Fewell (2-6), Floyd (2-3), Hutchins (2-3), Paulsen (2-3), Webb (2-3), Brash (1-1), Holmes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Sykes, Wells .333 53-53 195 44 65 10 6 3 26 96 .492 9 7 38 3 .382 1 4 7-11 168 3 4 .977
5 Reeves, Sawyer .304 48-48 191 34 58 10 1 5 31 85 .445 19 4 22 3 .377 1 0 10-11 52 94 7 .954
2 Rollauer, Thomas .301 52-52 196 39 59 13 4 0 22 80 .408 17 7 34 5 .372 3 5 7-8 92 2 0 1.000
20 Elliott, Travis .282 52-52 170 34 48 11 1 1 20 64 .376 17 8 30 4 .374 0 8 3-5 87 125 3 .986
28 Hausner, Anthony .240 51-45 154 31 37 11 1 7 24 71 .461 17 4 32 6 .330 1 2 0-0 316 16 2 .994
18 Lively, Matthew .237 45-38 139 19 33 5 0 1 17 41 .295 6 5 34 5 .293 0 1 7-9 72 1 1 .986
14 Lott, Travis .233 52-51 163 27 38 7 1 6 38 65 .399 33 12 28 6 .390 5 1 0-3 309 18 3 .991
1 Tobin, Lane .333 5-3 12 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .417 1 1 5 1 .429 0 0 2-2 7 8 0 1.000
10 Crespo, Javier .325 32-32 120 18 39 4 1 1 24 48 .400 3 7 14 5 .374 1 1 0-2 23 62 5 .944
29 Patel, Aryan .257 29-21 70 9 18 1 0 0 9 19 .271 7 1 18 2 .333 0 6 2-4 22 37 1 .983
4 Fulmer, Garrett .253 31-22 79 5 20 1 0 3 14 30 .380 5 6 18 3 .330 4 0 0-0 42 10 1 .981
8 Dill, Garrett .200 31-15 60 7 12 4 0 1 9 19 .317 8 1 16 1 .300 1 2 0-1 58 19 2 .975
25 Colon, Antonio .200 9-2 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Kahl, Landon .174 8-7 23 3 4 0 0 1 3 7 .304 1 0 8 1 .208 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
22 Loggins, Chase .145 26-14 62 6 9 2 0 1 6 14 .226 3 0 22 0 .185 0 1 1-1 18 2 2 .909
3 Christmas, Tyler .125 28-10 32 6 4 0 0 1 4 7 .219 5 4 12 0 .317 0 0 4-4 14 1 2 .882
21 Daniels, Phillips .107 28-13 56 4 6 1 0 0 9 7 .125 4 4 12 2 .215 1 1 1-1 74 12 0 1.000
19 Webb, Maddox .000 22-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .263 53-53 1733 287 456 81 15 31 256 660 .381 156 72 346 47 .346 18 32 44-62 1382 446 42 .978
Opponents .276 53-53 1784 357 492 99 19 56 341 797 .447 263 57 403 30 .381 25 25 52-68 1372 580 63 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Thunberg, Jack 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 .182 0 2 0 0 0
32 Brash, Ben 4.02 1-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 7 7 7 9 2 0 2 .292 0 3 0 1 0
9 Hutchins, Ben 4.50 3-6 21 8 0 0-0 3 60.0 61 35 30 13 40 11 1 8 .263 1 3 0 1 4
19 Webb, Maddox 5.18 0-1 22 0 0 0-1 2 24.1 20 16 14 21 22 5 1 2 .233 3 5 0 2 2
12 Swygert, Sam 5.75 4-4 18 12 0 0-0 0 67.1 68 46 43 33 58 12 0 4 .268 3 12 0 3 5
30 Kissenberth, Luke 5.97 0-2 26 1 0 0-1 0 37.2 25 29 25 28 48 7 0 3 .194 3 9 0 3 3
35 Fewell, Ethan 6.07 1-0 19 4 0 0-0 0 29.2 26 22 20 15 19 3 3 7 .232 3 2 0 0 0
15 Slemp, Landon 6.23 3-6 17 14 0 0-0 0 65.0 77 46 45 33 44 17 4 10 .302 5 4 0 2 4
33 Van Slooten, CJ 6.23 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 5 3 4 3 0 1 1 .188 0 1 0 0 1
13 Floyd, George Derrick 6.44 2-5 26 5 0 0-0 0 57.1 72 51 41 24 56 17 4 7 .305 2 2 0 5 4
24 Morris, Will 7.04 2-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 23.0 29 21 18 10 18 6 2 5 .305 3 5 0 3 0
28 Hausner, Anthony 7.36 1-2 10 1 0 0-1 0 14.2 15 13 12 7 18 5 1 0 .259 5 0 1 1 1
17 Paulsen, Fisher 7.50 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 1 18.0 19 16 15 16 18 2 0 3 .279 2 3 0 3 0
38 Cummiskey, Conner 8.31 2-4 15 3 0 0-1 0 21.2 26 20 20 24 23 5 1 2 .306 4 4 0 0 1
23 Holmes, Will 11.74 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 11 10 12 11 4 0 1 .344 4 0 0 1 0
44 Bland, Yates 12.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 8 8 4 5 2 0 1 .429 0 1 0 0 0
42 Polk, Matthew 18.56 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 11 11 10 4 1 1 0 .318 1 1 1 0 0
Totals 6.29 21-32 246 53 0 1 7 460.2 492 357 322 263 403 99 19 56 .276 39 57 2 25 25
Opponents 4.66 32-21 185 53 2 3 11 457.1 456 287 237 156 346 81 15 31 .263 46 72 5 18 32



2024 The Citadel Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Rollauer, Thomas 94 92 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Daniels, Phillips 86 74 12 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 2 0
1 Tobin, Lane 15 7 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kahl, Landon 12 12 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hutchins, Ben 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Brash, Ben 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Cummiskey, Conner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Webb, Maddox 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Morris, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
25 Colon, Antonio 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Van Slooten, CJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hausner, Anthony 334 316 16 2 .994 28 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lott, Travis 330 309 18 3 .991 2 41 8 .837 0 1
20 Elliott, Travis 215 87 125 3 .986 23 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lively, Matthew 74 72 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Patel, Aryan 60 22 37 1 .983 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fulmer, Garrett 53 42 10 1 .981 0 8 4 .667 2 0
0 Sykes, Wells 175 168 3 4 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dill, Garrett 79 58 19 2 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Reeves, Sawyer 153 52 94 7 .954 21 0 0 — 0 0
10 Crespo, Javier 90 23 62 5 .944 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Loggins, Chase 22 18 2 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Slemp, Landon 11 1 9 1 .909 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Christmas, Tyler 17 14 1 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Swygert, Sam 8 0 7 1 .875 0 14 4 .778 0 0
13 Floyd, George Derrick 8 1 6 1 .875 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Paulsen, Fisher 9 4 2 3 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
35 Fewell, Ethan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 4 .333 0 0
30 Kissenberth, Luke 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 2 .750 0 0
23 Holmes, Will 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Polk, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bland, Yates 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Thunberg, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1870 1382 446 42 .978 96 103 32 .763 4 1
Opponents 2015 1372 580 63 .969 145 88 33 .727 11 0


